
Rennen # 412.04.2025 - Vincennes Seite 7

©2025 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 398358 / ExtID: 28712612.04.2025 - Vincennes Seite 7

4
15:15

2700 m
120.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Henri Levesque
Rennpreis: 120.000 € (54.000 30.000 16.800 9.600 6.000 2.400 1.200)
PRIX HENRI LEVESQUE Breed 7 Groups II 120.000. - harnessed, females. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 54.000, 30.000, 16.800, 9.600, 6.000, 
2.400, 1.200. Years For mar ( puddle) of 5, having won at least 45.000. The persons having won at least thirty five c she-bears only allowed 
to are among whom ten wrinkle in the harness trotting (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally). 

1
2700

Key Of Love
5j. black S (Ready Cash - Une Love Star)

Trainer: Thibault Lamare
Besitzer: Ecurie Gianni Fascella
Züchter: Ecurie Des Charmes

Thibault Lamare

2025: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    32.200 € 2024: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.600 €13,4 90.120 €
10.03 Caen dis 2450B 35.000 3,5 E. Raffin Caviar From Mine, Pantocrator, Kharnas
21.02 Vincennes 1 14,5 2850B 46.000 4,9 E. Raffin Key Of Love, Kaline Du Locheur, Kaliskana
25.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 40.000 5,7 E. Raffin Kelly Jane, Kagnotte D'Azif, Kety Du Goutier
06.01 Vincennes 2 14,8 2700B 46.000 38,0 A. Barrier Kiphyle Desbois, Key Of Love, Ragazza Du 
25.12 Vincennes 5 14,1 2700B 40.000 77,0 Th. Lamare Emily Lp, Eternity Bar (Ity), Ragazza Du Ch

2 Kassya
5j. b hors S (Ready Cash - Blue Island)

Trainer: Dominik Locqueneux
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Charmes
Züchter: Ecurie Des Charmes

Gabriele Gelormini

2025: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    20.960 € 2024: 10 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    52.700 €11,8 106.330 €
26.03 Salon De Provenc 1 2200A 30.000 3,6 B. Rochard Kassya, Kim Forever, Kash Sniper
14.03 Enghien 4 13,7 2150A 53.000 13,0 T. Le Beller Ker Poulgwen, Kalita D'Heninel, Kourga De 
06.02 Vincennes 5 11,8 2100A 46.000 21,0 Björn Goop Kaline De Vivoin, Kim Forever, Kalita D'Heni
31.01 Vincennes 6 15,0 2850B 46.000 5,8 Y. Lebourgeois Kivala Renardier, Kate Mesloise, Key Lady
06.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 8,5 Y. Lebourgeois Kiphyle Desbois, Key Of Love, Ragazza Du 

3 Kavala De Padd
5j. noi. pa S (Look De Star - Damoiselle De Pa

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Philippe David
Züchter: M. Philippe David

Alexandre Abrivard

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    6.760 € 2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    460 €11,8 109.305 €
28.02 Vincennes 5 13,8 2700B 52.000 80,0 S. Houyvet Konfinee, Kiphyle Desbois, Keno Pettevinier
31.01 Vincennes 9 14,6 2700B 62.000 65,0 S. Houyvet Karma Power, Kalmia Perrine, Kobayashi
18.01 Vincennes 4 15,0 2700B 52.000 11,0 F. Nivard Kika Josselyn, Key Lady, Krackmania
01.01 Vincennes dis 2850B 52.000 31,0 S. Houyvet Kaptain Du Liamone, Kyoto Digeo, Keep Yo
21.12 Vincennes 7 12,9 2175B 46.000 11,0 S. Houyvet Krackmania, Kiss Me De Navary, Kivala Re

4 Koufra Iris'eyes
5j. b hors S (Un Charme Fou - Beauty De Jam

Trainer: Jean-Marc Chaineux
Besitzer: D. Flamme
Züchter: M. Daniel Flamme

Matthieu Abrivard

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    360 € 2024: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    19.560 €11,1 109.945 €
14.03 Mons 4 17,2 2865B 4.500 J.-M. Chaineux Look Of Love, Donovan Dark, Jello W
09.11 Le Croisé-Laroch 6 13,6 2850B 35.000 8,9 J.-M. Chaineux Kiss Me Simon, Kotkie, Ken Ferfay
18.10 Vincennes 6 13,5 2700B 60.000 11,0 F. Nivard Kill Joy Lady, Kalmia Perrine, Killer Queen
02.10 Le Croisé-Laroch 10 14,5 2850B 30.000 76,0 J.M. Chaineux Kiss Wood, Kitts Et Nevis, Kiss Me De Nava
31.08 Vincennes 7 13,7 2700B 120.000 15,0 F. Nivard Kana De Beylev, Kelle Beaute, Killer Queen

5 Key Lady
5j. b hors S (Prodigious - Maflymede)

Trainer: Louis Baudron
Besitzer: Ecurie Louis Baudron
Züchter: Ecurie Louis Baudron

Jean-Michel Bazire

2025: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    31.590 € 2024: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    52.640 €12,7 114.080 €
01.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 1 13,7 2875B 27.000 3,9 G. Junod Key Lady, Kingsland De Simm, Killer Quick
31.01 Vincennes 3 14,4 2850B 46.000 4,2 J.M. Bazire Kivala Renardier, Kate Mesloise, Key Lady
18.01 Vincennes 2 14,9 2700B 52.000 10,0 J.M. Bazire Kika Josselyn, Key Lady, Krackmania
31.12 Vincennes 3 13,5 2700B 46.000 6,8 M. Mottier Klass Haufor, Knitulia, Key Lady
11.12 Vincennes 7 14,2 2700B 46.000 16,0 G. Junod Kika Josselyn, Khamsa, Krackmania

6 Kelly Jane
5j. b hors S (Follow You - Chic Aventure)

Trainer: Julien Dubois
Besitzer: J. Dubois
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Julien Dubois

2025: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    38.700 € 2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    18.000 €12,3 115.155 €
22.03 Vincennes 9 14,0 2850B 60.000 61,0 J. Dubois Karambar, Kaptain Du Liamone, Konfinee
28.02 Vincennes dis 2700B 52.000 2,9 J.M. Bazire Konfinee, Kiphyle Desbois, Keno Pettevinier
14.02 Vincennes 1 13,8 2700B 46.000 7,8 J. Dubois Kelly Jane, Kevisan, Keraldo
25.01 Vincennes 1 12,3 2700B 40.000 8,6 J. Dubois Kelly Jane, Kagnotte D'Azif, Kety Du Goutier
06.01 Vincennes 8 15,5 2700B 46.000 102,0 J. Dubois Kiphyle Desbois, Key Of Love, Ragazza Du 

7 Kash Lady
5j. b hors S (Ready Cash - Usenza)

Trainer: Pierre Belloche
Besitzer: J.M. Tessier
Züchter: M. Jean Michel Tessier

David Thomain

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    12.480 € 2024: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    56.220 €10,7 143.360 €
22.03 Vincennes 12 14,2 2850B 60.000 13,0 D. Thomain Karambar, Kaptain Du Liamone, Konfinee
18.02 Vincennes 5 11,1 2100A 52.000 12,0 P. Belloche Rikita Jp, Killiam Fromentro, Kaptain Du Lia
08.02 Vincennes 3 14,2 2850B 52.000 7,0 F. Nivard Just A Lady (Den), Elise Ana, Kash Lady
01.01 Vincennes 5 15,3 2850B 52.000 5,2 E. Raffin Kaptain Du Liamone, Kyoto Digeo, Keep Yo
15.12 Vincennes dis 2850B 52.000 6,8 E. Raffin Karambar, Kobayashi, Kalmia Perrine

8A Konfinee
5j. al. fo S (Bilibili - Chanson D'Amour)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Pierre Barjon
Züchter: Ecurie Jean-Pierre Barjon

Leo Abrivard

2025: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    37.000 € 2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    12.320 €12,9 153.320 €
22.03 Vincennes 3 13,6 2850B 60.000 21,0 M. Abrivard Karambar, Kaptain Du Liamone, Konfinee
28.02 Vincennes 1 13,7 2700B 52.000 12,0 A. Abrivard Konfinee, Kiphyle Desbois, Keno Pettevinier
08.02 Vincennes 5 14,3 2850B 52.000 19,0 A. Abrivard Just A Lady (Den), Elise Ana, Kash Lady
18.01 Vincennes 5 15,0 2700B 52.000 75,0 L.Cl. Abrivard Kika Josselyn, Key Lady, Krackmania
30.11 Vincennes 10 14,8 2700B 52.000 55,0 L.Cl. Abrivard Kash Lady, Kika Josselyn, Kate Mesloise

9 Kemia Du Chene
5j. b hors S (Bird Parker - Comtesse Du Chen

Trainer: Julien Le Mer
Besitzer: Y. Guedj
Züchter: Yvonne Guedj

Franck Nivard

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    8.960 € 2024: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    98.790 €10,9 161.870 €
22.03 Vincennes 4 13,7 2850B 60.000 44,0 F. Nivard Karambar, Kaptain Du Liamone, Konfinee
18.02 Vincennes 8 11,2 2100A 52.000 13,0 F. Nivard Rikita Jp, Killiam Fromentro, Kaptain Du Lia
31.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 62.000 12,0 A. Abrivard Karma Power, Kalmia Perrine, Kobayashi
10.01 Vincennes 4 14,0 2850B 52.000 10,0 B. Rochard Kalmia Perrine, Rikita Jp, Keep Your Dream
15.12 Vincennes dis 2850B 52.000 8,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Karambar, Kobayashi, Kalmia Perrine

10 Kelle Beaute
5j. al S (Uniclove - Beaute Winner)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Augustin-Normand
Züchter: M. Laurent Claude Abrivard

Laurent-Cl. Abrivard

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.510 € 2024: 15 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    119.160 €10,9 206.770 €
19.01 Vincennes 6 13,5 2700B 90.000 5,6 A. Abrivard Ernesto Roc, Kaviarissime, Edgar Saba
01.01 Vincennes 7 11,3 2100A 71.000 32,0 A. Abrivard Jabalpur, Global Dubhe, Dea Sprint Bar
07.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 120.000 9,2 A. Abrivard Kokote, Kana De Beylev, Ninetta Boko
17.11 Vincennes 7 10,9 2100A 80.000 43,0 A. Abrivard Khal's Fella, Jewelcandle Fac, Desiderio D'
06.11 Nantes dis 3050B 30.000 137,0 Maxence Duveau Klarck De Vandel, Koala Des Arcs, Kiss Me 

11 Karla De Mai
5j. b hors S (Bold Eagle - Vivolta)

Trainer: Bruno Bourgoin
Besitzer: M. Agostini
Züchter: Ecurie J. Bernereau

Francois Lagadeuc

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    10.500 € 2024: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    58.800 €11,7 215.500 €
14.02 Vincennes 4 15,1 2700B Monte120.000 74,0 P.Y. Verva Kyt Kat, Kid Bellay, Katinka Aimef
02.02 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte 71.000 43,0 P.Y. Verva Elegance Kronos, Jason Du Conroy, Kerry L
19.01 Vincennes 7 14,8 2700B 90.000 110,0 F. Lagadeuc Ernesto Roc, Kaviarissime, Edgar Saba
07.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 120.000 201,0 B. Bourgoin Kokote, Kana De Beylev, Ninetta Boko
12.11 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte120.000 66,0 B. Chauve-Laffay Kaya Dream, Kyt Kat, Kelly De Banville

12 Keen Winner
5j. b hors S (Ready Cash - Darling De Reux)

Trainer: Thibault Lamare
Besitzer: Ecurie Winner
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Winner

Anthony Barrier

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    350 € 2024: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    158.940 €12,1 221.980 €
06.03 Caen 7 13,2 2450B 35.000 25,0 A. Barrier Hawai Pont Vautier, Ibiki De Houelle, Felicit
19.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 90.000 5,0 A. Barrier Ernesto Roc, Kaviarissime, Edgar Saba
01.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 71.000 15,0 A. Barrier Jabalpur, Global Dubhe, Dea Sprint Bar
07.12 Vincennes 6 13,0 2700B 120.000 9,7 A. Barrier Kokote, Kana De Beylev, Ninetta Boko
17.11 Vincennes 10 11,2 2100A 80.000 9,7 A. Barrier Khal's Fella, Jewelcandle Fac, Desiderio D'
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2700 m
120.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Henri Levesque
Rennpreis: 120.000 € (54.000 30.000 16.800 9.600 6.000 2.400 1.200)
PRIX HENRI LEVESQUE Breed 7 Groups II 120.000. - harnessed, females. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 54.000, 30.000, 16.800, 9.600, 6.000, 
2.400, 1.200. Years For mar ( puddle) of 5, having won at least 45.000. The persons having won at least thirty five c she-bears only allowed 
to are among whom ten wrinkle in the harness trotting (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally). 

13 Kyrielle
5j. b hors S (Enino Du Pommereux - Vahine D

Trainer: William Bigeon
Besitzer: Ecurie William Bigeon
Züchter: Claudette Gars

Eric Raffin

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.600 € 2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    111.000 €10,8 294.220 €
22.03 Vincennes 9 14,0 2850B 90.000 180,0 W. Bigeon Inexess Bleu, Gaspar D'Angis, Face Time
05.03 Amiens 9 13,9 2925B 90.000 179,0 M. Verva Indy De Jyr, Guerrier Castelets, Inshot Joss
09.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 15,3 2925B 130.000 5,8 B. Rochard Gino Viva, Illusion Jipad, El Greco Bello
22.12 Vincennes 11 11,1 2100A 240.000 156,0 W. Bigeon Keep Going, East Asia, Crown (Usa)
07.12 Vincennes 10 13,1 2700B 120.000 21,0 W. Bigeon Kokote, Kana De Beylev, Ninetta Boko

14A Kokote
5j. b hors S (Ready Cash - Private Love)

Trainer: Mathieu Mottier
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Pierre Barjon
Züchter: Ecurie Jean-Pierre Barjon

Mathieu Mottier

2025: 3 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    205.800 € 2024: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    156.790 €11,6 426.280 €
09.02 Vincennes 1 12,8 2700B 120.000 2,0 M. Mottier Kokote, Kanto Avis, King Opera
25.01 Vincennes 1 11,6 2700B 300.000 12,0 M. Mottier Kokote, East Asia, Executiv Ek
11.01 Vincennes 3 13,0 2850B 120.000 12,0 M. Mottier Koctel Du Dain, Immortal Doc, Kokote
22.12 Vincennes dis 2100A 240.000 21,0 A. Abrivard Keep Going, East Asia, Crown (Usa)
07.12 Vincennes 1 12,6 2700B 120.000 9,1 M. Mottier Kokote, Kana De Beylev, Ninetta Boko

15 Kana De Beylev
5j. b hors S (Express Jet - Dina De Beylev)

Trainer: William Bigeon
Besitzer: J. Seche
Züchter: Ecurie Du Haras De L'epinay

Benjamin Rochard

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    220.800 €10,1 787.400 €
22.03 Vincennes 11 14,4 2850B 90.000 143,0 B. Robin Inexess Bleu, Gaspar D'Angis, Face Time
12.03 Laval 11 14,5 2900B 53.000 78,0 M. Abrivard Greco Bello, Kamehameha, Ivanof
25.01 Vincennes 17 12,7 2700B 300.000 10,0 B. Rochard Kokote, East Asia, Executiv Ek
22.12 Vincennes 5 10,1 2100A 240.000 11,0 B. Rochard Keep Going, East Asia, Crown (Usa)
07.12 Vincennes 2 12,6 2700B 120.000 2,9 B. Rochard Kokote, Kana De Beylev, Ninetta Boko

Wettstar - Tipp:Kokote (14) - Kana De Beylev (15) - Kavala De Padd (3) - Kelly Jane (6) - Kyrielle (13)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


